
Interim Financial Statement
As on Quarter End 32nd Ashad 2082

1. This figures are subject to change as per the direction of the Regulator/External Auditor.		
2. The above financials have been prepared in accordance with Nepal Financial Reporting Standards (NFRS) 

as issued by the Nepal Accounting Standard Board.		
3. Previous year figures have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified wherever necessary for fair 

presentation.
4. Loans and advances are presented along with accrued interest and staff loans net of impairment charges.
5. Investment in securities have been marked to market using NFRS 13 Input value and have been measured 

at fair value through other comprehensive income.			 
6. The finance has recognized impairment on credit exposures as the higher of total ECL calculated as per 

NFRS 9 and existing regulatory provisions as mentioned in Unified NRB Directives no 2.  		
7. 	Detailed Interim Report has been published in Company’s website (www.sfcl.com.np)
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Statement of Distributable Profit or Loss

Particulars Current Year 
Upto this Qtr YTD

Previous Year
Correspondng 

Qtr YTD
Net profit or (loss)as per statement of profit or loss  31,935,547  (136,123,110)
Appropriations:
a. General reserve  (6,387,109)  -
b. Foreign exchange fluctuation fund  -  -
c. Capital redemption reserve  -  -
d. Corporate social responsibility fund  (319,355)  -
e. Employee' training fund  (1,110,947)  (622,422)
f. Others  -  -
Profit or (loss) before regulatory adjustment  24,118,136  (136,745,531)
Regulatory adjustment :
 a. Interest receivable (-)/previous accrued interest received (+)  3,600,599  (11,842,605)
 b. Short loan loss provision in accounts (-)/reversal (+)  -  -
 c. Short provision for possible losses on investment (-)/reversal (+)  -  -
 d. Short loan loss provision on Non Banking Assets (-)/reversal (+)  (5,757,208)  7,884,131
 e. Deferred tax assets recognised (-)/ reversal (+)  (28,980,789)  (11,335,544)
 f. Goodwill recognised (-)/ impairment of Goodwill (+)  -  -
 g. Bargain purchase gain recognised (-)/resersal (+)  -  -
 h. Acturial loss recognised (-)/reversal (+)  686,704  -
 i. Other (+/-) (Fair Value gain/(Loss))  (488,669)  (491,984)
Net profit for the year end 32 Ashad 2082 available for distribution  (6,821,227)  (152,531,533)
Opening Retained Earning as on Shrawan 1 2081  (618,406,161)  (439,269,534)
Adjustment (+/-)  85,564  (26,605,093)
Distribution:
Bonus shares issued  -

Cash Dividend Paid  -
Total Distributable profit or (loss) as on Qtr end date  (625,141,824)  (618,406,160)

Condensed Statement of Financial Position
As on Quarter End 32nd Ashad 2082

Particulars  This Quarter Ending  Immediated Previous 
Ending (Audited)

Assets
Cash and cash equivalent  377,229,279  480,708,515
Due from Nepal Rastra Bank  139,931,527  124,330,689
Placement with Bank and Financial Institutions  -  -
Derivative financial instruments  -  -
Other trading assets  -  -
Loan and advances to B/FIs  109,562,327  145,308,364
Loans and advances to customers  1,833,997,773  1,441,899,541
Investment securities  651,460,122  501,809,181
Current tax assets  8,991,645  8,067,763
Investment in susidiaries  -  -
Investment in associates  -  -
Investment property  176,392,729  130,211,831
Property and equipment  122,654,592  133,101,987
Goodwill and Intangible assets  3,551,162  2,998,803
Deferred tax assets  66,084,130  37,103,341
Other assets  19,135,013  39,762,766
Total Assets  3,508,990,300  3,045,302,781
Liabilities
Due to Bank and Financial Instituions  126,940,486  153,969,560
Due to Nepal Rastra Bank  -  -
Derivative financial instruments  -  -
Deposits from customers  2,783,166,227  2,305,546,370
Borrowing  -  -
Current Tax Liabilities  -  -
Provisions  -  -
Deferred tax liabilities  -  -
Other liabilities  90,250,587  115,064,121
Debt securities issued  -  -
Subordinated Liabilities  -  -
Total Liabilities  3,000,357,299  2,574,580,051
Equity
Share capital  818,911,400  818,911,400
Share premium  19,703,286  19,703,286
Retained earnings  (625,141,824)  (618,320,598)
Reserves  295,160,140  250,428,643
Total equity attributable to equity holders  508,633,002  470,722,731
Non-controlling interest  -  -
Total equity  508,633,002  470,722,731
Total Liabilities and equity  3,508,990,300  3,045,302,781

Condensed Statement of Profit or Loss
For the Quarter end on 32nd Ashad 2082

Particulars
Current Year  Previous Year Corresponding 

(Audited)

 This Quarter  Upto this Quarter 
(YTD)  This Quarter  Upto this 

Quarter (YTD)
Interest income  76,231,869  270,933,581  79,847,835  251,562,050
Interest expense  44,163,906  182,403,447  48,652,062  170,481,624
Net interest income  32,067,962  88,530,133  31,195,773  81,080,426
Fee and commission income  6,655,874  15,230,243  3,426,394  7,107,883
Fee and commission expense  -  -  -  -
Net fee and commission income  6,655,874  15,230,243  3,426,394  7,107,883
Net interest, fee and commission 
income  38,723,836  103,760,376  34,622,167  88,188,309

Net trading income  -  -  -  -
Other operating income  6,206,852  13,226,860  (237,663)  5,237,743
Total operating income  44,930,688  116,987,236  34,384,504  93,426,052
Impairment charge/(reversal) for 
loans and other losses  (49,244,778)  (23,992,830)  50,030,637  133,671,440

Net operating income  94,175,466  140,980,065  (15,646,133)  (40,245,388)
Operating expense
Personnel expenses  18,976,557  67,846,472  18,616,292  70,937,631
Other operating expenses  9,616,554  34,573,988  10,880,059  39,424,481
Depreciation & Amortisation  4,096,289  18,969,490  4,732,160  18,369,494
Operating Profit  61,486,066  19,590,116  (49,874,644)  (168,976,993)
Non operating income  3,894,639  4,085,597  17,894,678  21,913,101
Non operating expense  29,490,451  23,490,980  (18,276)  183,911
Profit before income tax  35,890,254  184,733  (31,961,691)  (147,247,803)
Income tax expense
 Current Tax  -  -  -  -
 Deferred Tax  (31,750,814)  (31,750,814)  (6,600,557)  (11,124,694)
Profit for the period  67,641,068  31,935,547  (25,361,134)  (136,123,110)

Condensed Statement of comprehensive income
Profit for the year  67,641,068  31,935,547  (25,361,134)  (136,123,110)
Other comprehensive income  6,245,855  6,463,393  7,467,823  (491,238)
Total comprehensive income for 
the period  73,886,923  38,398,940  (17,893,310)  (136,614,347)

Annualized Basic earnings per share  3.90  (16.62)
Diluted earnings per share  3.90  (16.62)
Profit attributable to:
Equity-Holders of the Bank  73,886,923  38,398,940  (17,893,310)  (136,614,347)
Non-Controlling Interest  -  -  -  -
Total  73,886,923  38,398,940  (17,893,310)  (136,614,347)

Ratios as per NRB Directive

Particulars
Current Year Previous Year Corresponding

 This Quarter  Upto this Quarter 
(YTD)  This Quarter  Upto this 

Quarter (YTD)
Capital Fund to RWA  13.28  14.34
Tier 1 Capital to RWA  11.95  13.12
CET 1 Capital to RWA  11.95  13.12
Non-Performing Loan(NPL) to Total 
Loan

 9.66  20.23

Total Loan Loss Provision to Total 
NPL

 97.25  50.59

Cost of Funds  6.40  8.02
Credit to Deposit Ratio  71.16  71.00
Base Rate  10.44  13.19
Interest Spread Rate  4.57  4.58
Return on Equity  6.28  (28.92)
Return on Assets  0.91  (4.47)
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